
 
 
 
 

PSTB Remediation Staff 
 

Albuquerque 
Dawn Bascomb(dawn.bascomb@state.nm.us)222-9525 
Stephen Reuter (Stephen.reuter@state.nm.us) 222-9577 
Patrick DeGruyter(Patrick.degruyter@state.nm.us)  

222-9562 
Jim Mullany (jim.mullany@state.nm.us)      222-9553 
Tom Leck (tom.leck@state.nm.us)        222-9564 
Michael Leger (michael.leger@state.nm.us)  222-9561 
Bruce Furst (bruce.furst@state.nm.us)   222-9563 
 

 
Roswell 

Renee Romero(d.renee.romero@state.nm.us )624-6123 
TC Shapard (craig.shapard@state.nm.us )      624-6123 

 
 

Santa Fe 
Joyce Shearer (joyce.shearer@state.nm.us)    476-4383 
Chris Holmes (chris.holms@state.nm.us)       476-4386 
Lorena Goerger(lorena.goerger@state.nm.us) 476-4385 
John Kovacs (john.kovacs@state.nm.us)       476-4387 
Susan von Gonten (susan.vongonten@state.nm.us) 
 476-4389 
George Beaumont (george.beaumont@state.nm.us) 
 476-4384 
                            

Silver City 
Delbert Utz (Delbert.utz@state.nm.us)          388-4194 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
For more information write or call: 
 
New Mexico Environment 
Petroleum Storage Tank Bureau 
1301 Siler Road, Bldg. B 
Santa Fe, NM  87507 
 
(505) 476-4397 
 

 
 

Requirements for 
Property Reuse 
Determination 

 
 
 

 
 

 
New Mexico 

Environment Department 
Petroleum Storage Tank Bureau 

1301 Siler Road, Bldg. B 
Santa Fe, NM 87507 
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20.5.12.43 and 20.5.13.35 NMAC allows the 
New Mexico Environment Department 
Petroleum Storage Tank Bureau to issue a 
property reuse certificate for sites that have 
iron and manganese in groundwater above 
WQCC standards, in order to promote 
redevelopment and to return the property to 
productive use. 
 

 
 

Property Reuse Qualification 
 

 The site needs to have met all soil and 
groundwater clean-up requirements 
with the exception of iron and 
manganese. 

  
 
 

 
 

Any Owner or Operator May Request a 
Property Reuse Designation for a Site, 

Multiple Sites, or a Portion of a Site 
 

 The owner or operator will need to 
submit a written request to the PSTB 
project manager familiar with the site. 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 The request needs to include the 
following items: 

 
o Description of the current and 

proposed future land use(s) of 
the site 

o Description of the site 
including a historical overview 
and generalized description of 
businesses, structures, 
vegetation, other prominent 
features, and location of the 
site 

o Surveyed plat of the site, 
and/or site map with legal 
description 

o Documentation that all  
contaminants of concern, 
except for iron and manganese, 
have been remediated to 
applicable standards 

o Chronology of events for each 
area of the site that has been 
investigated or remediated 

o The applicant’s proposed 
monitoring plan to ensure that 
the current and proposed future 
use(s) upon which the 
determination is dependent are 
maintained, if appropriate 

o Affirmation from the property 
owner, that the current or 
future land use will be 
maintained 

 
* The project manager may request 
additional documents 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Deliverables 
 

Upon the successful completion of the 
assessment, the department will issue the 
following deliverables: 

*REMEMBER, THERE IS 
NO COST TO YOU!!!!! 

 A property reuse determination 
letter 

 A property reuse certificate 

 

 
   
 

 


	PSTB Remediation Staff
	Roswell
	Santa Fe

	For more information write or call:
	Requirements for Property Reuse Determination
	New Mexico
	Environment Department
	Petroleum Storage Tank Bureau
	1301 Siler Road, Bldg. B
	Santa Fe, NM 87507



